CITY COUNCIL OF TALLADEGA CITY COUNCIL CALLED MEETING May 6, 2022– 9:00 am

The City Council of the City of Talladega met in a called meeting on Friday, May 6, 2022 at 9:00 a.m., at the Talladega City Hall Council Chambers. The meeting was called to order and the following were present: Council President Horace Patterson, Council Member Vickey Hall, Councilman Joe Power, Council Member Spratlin, Councilman Trae Williams, and City Manager Seddrick Hill.

Invocation by Council President Patterson.

Public Hearing was opened for anyone who wished to comment and/or object to Ordinance #1907 amending Ordinance #1882 to establish a Historic Preservation Zoning Overlay.

Jimmy Williams came before the Council in favor of Ordinance #1907. Mr. Williams stated that this ordinance would handle issues differently than from what was done in the past as the guidelines would be enforced by the Building Inspector and requested the Council to look favorably on this ordinance.

Ordinance #1907 amending Ordinance No. 1882 to establish a Historic Preservation Zoning Overlay

Motion by Councilman Williams with a second from Councilman Power for the Reading of the Heading Only of Ordinance #1907. Roll Call. AYES: All.

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 1882, THE TALLADEGA, ALABAMA ZONING ORDINANCE, TO ESTABLISH A HISTORIC PRESERVATION ZONING OVERLAY DISTRICT TO PROVIDE FOR THE PROTECTION, PRESERVATION AND REHABILITATION OF HISTORIC PROPERTIES AND HISTORIC DISTRCTS AS FOLLOWS, AND IN NO OTHER PARTICULARS

Motion by Council Member Spratlin with a second from Councilman Power for the Waiver of the first reading and Immediate Consideration of Ordinance #1907. Roll Call. AYES: All.

Motion by Councilman Williams with a second from Council Member Spratlin for the Adoption of Ordinance #1907. Roll Call. AYES: All.

Motion by Council Member Spratlin with a second from Council Member Hall for adjournment. AYES: All.

AUTHENTICATION

I, Joanna Medlen, City Clerk of the City of Talladega, Alabama, do hereby attest that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of the proceedings of the City Council of Talladega, Alabama, which met in a called session on Friday, May 6, 2022, at 12:00 p.m. at City Hall in the City of Talladega, Alabama.